1. Changes of Executives

(as of April 1, 2026)

December 16, 2025
Mitsubishi UFJ Morgan Stanley Securities Co., Ltd.

Changes of Executives

Mitsubishi UFJ Morgan Stanley Securities Co., Ltd. hereby announces the following changes of Executives.

New Position Current Position Name

V Deputy Chairman (President & CEO) Makoto Kobayashi
VPresident & CEO — Hiroyuki Seki
VRetiring (Deputy Chairman) Saburo Araki

% to be appointed as Senior Advisor of Mitsubishi UFJ Securities Holdings Co., Ltd. on April 1.



Date of Birth

Education

Professional Career

March 10, 1968

HIROYUKI SEKI

B.A., Faculty of Business and Commerce, Keio University (March 1990)

April

April

June

April

April

June

May

January

March
June

May

April

2025

2024

2022

2022

2021

2016

2016

2015

2014

2013

2013

1990

Member of the Board of Directors, Deputy President of MUFG Bank, Ltd. ("MUBK")
(incumbent)

Senior Managing Corporate Executive of Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. ("MUFG")
(incumbent)
Member of the Board of Directors, Senior Managing Executive Officer of MUBK

Member of the Board of Directors, Managing Executive Officer of MUBK
Managing Corporate Executive of MUFG

Managing Executive Officer of MUFG
Managing Executive Officer of MUBK

Executive Officer of MUFG
Executive Officer of The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd. ("BTMU")

General Manager, Global Markets Planning Division of MUFG
General Manager, Global Markets Planning Division of BTMU

General Manager, Global Markets S&T Project Management Office Global Markets
Planning Division of MUFG

Deputy General Manager, Global Markets Planning Division of BTMU
General Manager, Global Markets Planning Division of BTMU

Co-General Manager, Global Markets Planning Division Integrated Global Markets
Business Group of MUFG

Joined The Mitsubishi Bank, Ltd.



