Changes of Executives

Mitsubishi UFJ Morgan Stanley Securities Co., Ltd. hereby announces the following changes of Executives.

1. Changes of Executives

(as of April 1, 2026)

New Position	Current Position	Name
∇Deputy Chairman	(President & CEO)	Makoto Kobayashi
∇President & CEO	_	Hiroyuki Seki
ablaRetiring	(Deputy Chairman)	Saburo Araki

 $[\]frak{\%}$ to be appointed as Senior Advisor of Mitsubishi UFJ Securities Holdings Co., Ltd. on April 1.

HIROYUKI SEKI

Date of Birth	March 10, 1968		
Education	B.A., Faculty of Business and Commerce, Keio University (March 1990)		
Professional Career	April	2025	Member of the Board of Directors, Deputy President of MUFG Bank, Ltd. ("MUBK") (incumbent)
	April	2024	Senior Managing Corporate Executive of Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. ("MUFG") (incumbent) Member of the Board of Directors, Senior Managing Executive Officer of MUBK
	June	2022	Member of the Board of Directors, Managing Executive Officer of MUBK
	April	2022	Managing Corporate Executive of MUFG
	April	2021	Managing Executive Officer of MUFG Managing Executive Officer of MUBK
	June	2016	Executive Officer of MUFG Executive Officer of The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd. ("BTMU")
	May	2016	General Manager, Global Markets Planning Division of MUFG General Manager, Global Markets Planning Division of BTMU
	January	2015	General Manager, Global Markets S&T Project Management Office Global Markets Planning Division of MUFG
	March	2014	Deputy General Manager, Global Markets Planning Division of BTMU
	June	2013	General Manager, Global Markets Planning Division of BTMU
	May	2013	Co-General Manager, Global Markets Planning Division Integrated Global Markets Business Group of MUFG
	April	1990	Joined The Mitsubishi Bank, Ltd.